SBS 2025
Start time:
Start place:

Ruteplanlagger / organizer of route
05:00

Hotel Montra Skaga

Willemoesvej 1

Hirtshals, DK

Leif H. Bagger
Cell: +45 25 36 32 13

retning/ direction |beskrivelse/description trip | stage distance dag/day total note

= willemoesvej 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24

= niels juels vej 0.75 0.99 0.99 0.99

&= lilleheden skovvej 0.12 1.11 1.11 1.11

= sigurd espersensvej 0.04 1.15 1.15 1.15

= lilleheden skovvej 247 3.62 3.62 3.62

= kjulvej 1.70 5.32 5.32 5.32

= E39, HIRTSHALS, tverstedvej 0.11 543 543 543

= ALLINGDAM, ABYEN, allingdamvej 1.70 7.13 7.13 7.13

— HELLEH@]J, hellehgjvej 2.40 9.53 9.53 9.53

= HJORRING, BJERGBY, brudehgjvej 1.60 11.13 11.13 11.13
= E39, HIORRING, skagen landevej 0.30 11.43 11.43 11.43
= ASTRUP, trholtvej 2.20 13.63 13.63 13.63
= kobbersholtvej, bggstedvej 6.00 19.63 19.63 19.63
= skolevej 1.49 21.12 21.12 21.12
= skovbovej, sgnderskovvej 5.60 26.72 26.72 26.72
= SINDAL, ugiltvej 0.80 27.52 27.52 27.52
= glimsholtvej, burskovvej, hornbjergvej 4.85 32.37 32.37 32.37
= LENDUM, stendalvej 0.26 32.63 32.63 32.63
= MORILD, klarupvej, sgholtvej 4.00 36.63 36.63 36.63
= (OSTERVRA, ilborggirdsvej 2.60 39.23 39.23 39.23
) mgllegade 0.50 | 39.73 39.73 39.73
= hjgrringvej 0.24 39.97 39.97 39.97
= BR@NDEN, ORMHOLT, brgndenvej 11.91 51.88 51.88 51.88
= 180, FLAUENSKJOLD, aalborgvej 0.03 51.90 51.90 51.90
= bittebyvej 1.80 53.70 53.70 53.70
= DRONNINGLUND, storskovvej 8.70 62.40 62.40 62.40
= ASA, nordre ringgade 0.13 | 6253 62.53 62.53
= rl, CENTRUM, ngrregade 0.75 63.28 63.28 63.28
= slotsgade 0.08 63.36 63.36 63.36
= ULSTED, RORHOLT, fredensgade 10.25 73.61 73.61 73.61
= HOU, HALS, houvej 2.80 76.41 76.41 76.41
= HALS, ulstedvej 6.70 83.11 83.11 83.11
= 583, HALS, aalborgvej 0.65 83.76 83.76 83.76
= EGENSE, MUSEUM, gstergade 0.75 84.51 84.51 84.51
= 541, EGENSE, fergevej 0.16 84.67 84.67 84.67
= 541, EGENSE, fergevej 0.16 84.84 84.84 84.84
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Kontrol/control # 1 faergeterminal/ferry terminal 84.84 84.84 84.84
Abne/opening 7:30 - Lukke/closing 10:40
) Vej/road 541, kystvej 27.30 27.30 112.14 112.14
= 541 HADSUND, hadsundvej 6.68 33.98 118.82 118.82
= ¢S5, c21, HADSUND, cykelsti/ bike path, hadsund banesti 2.70 36.68 121.52 121.52
= c5, c21, HADSUND, signalvej 0.08 36.76 121.60 121.60
= c5, c21, HADSUND, cykelsti/bike path, hadsund banesti 2.89 39.65 124.48 124.48
= c5, c21, brug fodgengertunnel/use pedestrian tunnel 0.03 39.68 124.51 124.51
= c5, c21, RANDERS, 555 MARIAGER, randersvej 0.61 40.29 125.13 125.13
= rl, 555 MARIAGER, ASSENS, mariagervej 4.70 44.99 129.83 129.83
= rl, 555 MARIAGER, DANIA, hadsundvej 7.60 52.59 137.43 137.43
= MARIAGER SALTCENTER, ny havnevej 0.03 52.62 137.46 137.46
Kontrol/control # 2, Havnens grill og pglsebod, Mariager 52.62 137.46 137.46
Abne/opening 9:04 - Lukke/closing 14:12
= tilbage til/back to 555 randersvej 0.03 0.03 137.49 137.49
i fortsaet/continue 555, HOBRO, RANDERS 22.60 22.63 160.09 160.09
= 02, markedsgade 0.70 23.33 160.79 160.79
= rl, O2, rosengrnsgade 0.70 24.03 161.49 161.49
= kulholmsvej 0.05 24.08 161.53 161.53
= cykelsti/bike path, bro/bridge 0.29 24.37 161.82 161.82
= grenavej 1.70 26.07 163.52 163.52
= MEJLBY, VOLDUM, clausholmvej 32.00 58.07 195.52 195.52
7 brovej 0.65 58.72 196.17 196.17
= c5, nordre strandvej 5.70 64.42 201.87 201.87
= hjortholmvej 0.05 64.46 201.92 201.92
= cykelsti/bike path, lige efter jernbaneskinner/right after railway track 1.30 65.76 203.22 203.22
= mindebroen 0.06 65.83 203.28 203.28
= mindet, sydhavnsgade, gsthavnsgade, faergevej 4.65 70.47 207.93 207.93  |check in at manual service
tag feergen/cross by ferry 207.93 207.93

latest update: 2025-07-15



retning/ direction | beskrivelse/description trip | stage distance | dag/day total note
) forlad fergen/leave the ferry 0.05 0.05 207.98 207.98
= hold helt til hgjre/keep to the most right 0.20 0.25 208.18 208.18
= 21 KOBENHAVN, ROSKILDE, HOLBZK, oddenvej 3.58 3.82 211.75 211.75
= SONDERVANG, c2, c7, sgndervangsvej 4.10 7.92 215.85 215.85
= LUMSAS, overbygade 0.07 7.99 215.92 215.92
2 LUMSAS, prastestrede 0.75 8.74 216.67 216.67
= 21 KOBENHAVN, NYK@BING, oddevej, café 3.20 11.94 219.87 219.87 1&1
= x til cykelsti, venstre side/x to bike path at left 0.02 11.96 219.89 219.89
= C2, C7, cykelsti 2.43 14.39 222.32 222.32
= C2, C7, cykelsti, venstre side langs oddenvej/left side of oddenvej 1.50 15.89 223.82 223.82
= C2, C7, burvaenget 0.14 16.03 223.96 223.96
= C2, C7, RORVIG, NYK@BING, oddenvej 0.62 16.65 224.58 224.58
= STENSTRUP, stenstrupvej 2.00 18.65 226.58 226.58
= C2,C7, HAJIBY, STENSTRUP, stenstrupvej 0.85 19.50 227.43 227.43
— HQ@JIBY, STENSTRUP, stenstrupvej 1.60 21.10 229.03 229.03
= HO@JBY, stenstrupvej 2.60 23.70 231.63 231.63
= HOLBZK, tinghulevej 5.90 29.60 237.53 237.53
= ESKILSTRUP, asminderupvej 0.40 30.00 237.93 237.93
= ESKILSTRUP, kollekollevej 1.20 31.20 239.13 239.13
= EGEBIJERG, eskilstrupvej 1.70 32.90 240.83 240.83
= lestrupvej 1.10 34.00 241.93 241.93
= SIDINGE, glostrupvej 0.23 34.23 242.16 242.16
= FROSTRUP, sidingevej 2.10 36.33 244.26 244.26
= HOLBZK, ATTERUP, egebjergvej 3.30 39.63 247.56 247.56
= PLEJERUP, humlehaven 1.20 40.83 248.76 248.76
R HOLBZAK, GUNNESTRUP, plejerupve;j 1.10 41.93 249.86 249.86
= HOLBZK, GUNNESTRUP, nykgbingvej 9.80 51.73 259.66 259.66
= HOLBZK, nykgbingvej 2.10 53.83 261.76 261.76
= CENTRUM, kalundborgvej 2.60 56.43 264.36 264.36
= valdemar sejrsvej 0.15 56.58 264.51 264.51
= slotsvolden 0.03 56.61 264.54 264.54
Kontrol/control # 3, Circle K, Valdemar Sejrsvej, Holbzek 56.61 264.54 264.54
Abne/opening 12:55 - Lukke/closing 22:40
= slotsvolden 0.03 0.03 264.57 264.57
= valdemar sejrsvej, havnevej 1.42 1.45 265.99 265.99
= 53, FREDERIKSSUND, MUNKHOLMBROEN, munkholmvej 8.90 10.35 274.89 274.89
= 53, FREDERIKSSUND, SKIBBY, elverdamsvej 5.90 16.25 280.79 280.79
= cykelsti/bike path 0.14 16.39 280.93 280.93
= ngrre hyllingeve;j 3.90 20.29 284.83 284.83
= fagerholtvej 1.25 21.54 286.07 286.07
= fagerholtvej 2.10 23.64 288.17 288.17
= FREDERIKSSUND, kirkegade 2.60 26.24 290.77 290.77
= FREDERIKSSUND, KYNDBY, SKIBBY, venslevledet 1.90 28.14 292.67 292.67
= DALBY, svanholm alle 1.40 29.54 294.07 294.07
= kyndbyvej 0.07 29.60 294.14 294.14
= SOLBAKKEHALLEN, DALBY STADION, solbakkevej 0.85 30.45 294.99 294.99
= FREDERIKSSUND, LYNGERUP, dysagervej 2.00 3245 296.99 296.99
= FREDERIKSSUND, lyngerupvej 1.86 3431 298.85 298.85
= GERLEYV, lyngerupvej 0.95 35.26 299.80 299.80
= FREDERIKSSUND, bygaden 1.20 36.46 301.00 301.00
A ind pa cykelsti langs/follow bike path along 53 frederikssund 1.97 38.43 302.97 302.97
= FREDERIKSSUND, broen, j.f.willumsensvej 2.10 40.53 305.07 305.07
= r3, frederiksverkvej, byvej 1.70 42.23 306.77 306.77
= graese strandvej 1.60 43.83 308.37 308.37
R graese strandvej under frederikssundvej 0.45 44.28 308.82 308.82
= sigerslevvestervej 3.90 48.18 312.72 312.72
= smedevej 2.20 50.38 314.92 314.92
= SKZAVINGE, strgvej 1.73 52.11 316.65 316.65
= HILLER®@D, ny harlgsevej 6.50 58.61 323.15 323.15
= ved freerslev hegn 0.60 59.21 323.75 323.75
R c101, banestien 2.20 61.41 325.95 325.95
= trollesmindealle 0.02 61.43 325.97 325.97
= ind pa cykelsti/follow bike path, c101 0.54 61.97 326.51 326.51
= Igngangsgade 0.48 62.45 326.99 326.99
= frederiksvaerksgade 0.13 62.58 327.12 327.12
= FREDERIKSBORG SLOT, mgntportvejen 0.23 62.81 327.35 327.35
= mgntportvejen 1.15 63.96 328.50 328.50
= 02, fredensborgvej 14.80 | 78.76 343.30 343.30
= NYRUP, GURRE, gurreholmsvej 2.30 81.06 345.60 345.60
= GURRE KIRKE, gurrevej 4.70 85.76 350.30 350.30
= gefionsvej 1.50 87.26 351.80 351.80
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retning/ direction | beskrivelse/description trip | stage distance | dag/day total note
= KONVENTUM, gl. hellebxkvej 0.65 87.91 352.45 352.45
= KONVENTUM, erling jensensvej 0.28 88.19 352.73 352.73
Kontrol/control # 4, Konventum, Erling Jensensvej 88.19 352.73 352.73
Abne/opening 15:40 - Lukke/closing dag/day 2, 04:32
good night, sleep tight, wake up in the morning bright
) erling jensensvej 0.28 0.28 0.28 353.01
= gl. hellebzkvej 1.55 1.83 1.83 354.56
&= MARIENLYST SLOT, classensvej 0.11 1.94 1.94 354.67
= c47, sct. annagade 0.21 2.15 2.15 354.88
R allegade 0.95 3.10 3.10 355.83
= stationspladsen 0.85 3.95 3.95 356.68
= r3, HELSINGBORG, FORSEA 0.81 4.76 4.76 357.49
tag fergen/cross by ferry helsinggr - helsingborg 4.76 4.76 357.49 :Luns,:n':::r Sassport
) cykelsti pa venstre side af/bike path on left side 0.61 0.61 5.37 358.10 |entering Sweden
= r3, oceangatan, fglg cykelsti/follow bike path 0.13 0.74 5.50 358.23
= X terminalgaten 0.02 0.76 5.52 358.25
= terminalgaten 0.03 0.79 5.55 358.28
= vindeltarn med cykelbro/climb spiral tower with bike path and bridge 0.29 1.08 5.84 358.57
i x carl krooks gata & master palms plats 0.09 1.16 5.93 358.66
= sodergaten 0.34 1.51 6.27 359.00
= bergaliden 0.40 1.91 6.67 359.40
= drottning margaretas gata 0.09 2.00 6.76 359.49
= olympiavigen 0.02 2.01 6.78 359.50
) filbornavigen 1.90 3.92 8.68 361.41
= r3, sockengaten, drotninnghdgsvégen 0.98 4.90 9.66 362.39
= vasatorpsvigen 4.15 9.05 13.81 366.54
= rl, E4, E6, HYLLINGE, djurhagshusvigen 1.69 10.74 15.50 368.23
= FLENINGE, vistkustvigen 9.90 20.64 25.40 378.13
= 107, ANGELHOLM, helsingborgsvigen 6.30 26.94 31.70 384.43
) kvarngaten, fglg cykelsti/follow bike path 0.10 27.04 31.80 384.53
= HOJA, fglg cykelsti/follow bike path 0.15 27.19 31.95 384.68
= fglg cykelsti/follow bike path 0.04 27.22 31.98 384.71
7 lilla torggata, asbogaten 1.19 28.41 33.17 385.90
= skolgaten 0.15 28.56 33.32 386.05
= Kristian II:s vég, margrethetorpsvigen 18.00 | 46.56 51.32 404.05
= E6, E20, GOTEBORG, O KARUP, lannamérksvigen 4.20 50.76 55.52 408.25
= VAXTORP, viktor ewalds vig 0.30 51.06 55.82 408.55
= 115, TOREKOV, BASTAD, pramhusvigen 2.65 53.71 58.47 411.20
= SKUMMEL@VS STRAND, SKOTTORP, strandvigen 3.50 57.21 61.97 414.70
= kattegattleden 7.40 64.61 69.37 422.10
= HOKHULT, kattegattleden 1.10 65.71 70.47 423.20
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 1.60 67.31 72.07 424.80
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 0.13 67.44 72.20 424.93
&= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 0.09 67.53 72.29 425.02
&= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 0.45 67.98 72.74 42547
&= kattegattleden, cyskelsti/bike path, HALMSTAD, TONNERSA 3.50 71.48 76.24 428.97
&= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path, GULBRANNA 2.20 73.68 78.44 431.17
&= kattegattleden, cyskelsti/bike path, gulbrannavigen 2.10 75.78 80.54 433.27
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path, TRANNINGE K:A 3.00 78.78 83.54 436.27
= kattegattleden, cyskelsti/bike path, brolyckevigen 0.17 78.95 83.71 436.44
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 0.16 79.11 83.87 436.60
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 1.20 80.31 85.07 437.80
= kattegattleden, cykelsti/bike path 0.11 80.42 85.18 437.91
2 lidt til hgjre/slightly right 1.78 82.20 86.96 439.69
= gamla laholmsvigen, kattegattleden 0.55 82.75 87.51 440.24
= kattegattleden, fodgengertunnel/pedestrian tunnel 0.06 82.81 87.58 440.30
= kattegattleden 1.82 84.63 89.40 442.13
7 wrangelsgaten, hogelid, cykelsti langs/bike path along 3.05 87.68 92.45 445.18
= x hogelid 0.06 87.74 92.50 445.23
= X norra vigen 0.01 87.75 92.52 445.24
= hogelid, cykelsti langs/bike path along 1.30 89.05 93.82 446.54
= sofiebergsvégen, goteborgsvigen 4.15 93.20 97.97 450.69
2 gamla goteborgsvigen 1.51 94.71 99.48 452.21
= N612 1.70 96.41 101.18 453.91
= E6, E20, KVIBILLE 9.80 106.21 110.98 463.71
= rl, @INGE, géteborgsvigen 8.32 114.53 119.30 472.03
R ARSTAD, blixtorpsvigen 5.00 119.53 124.30 477.03
= VESSINGEBRO, hebergsvigen 7.95 127.48 132.25 484.97
= ULLARED, méllegardsvigen 12.90 | 140.38 145.14 497.87
= ULLARED 7.00 147.38 152.14 504.87
= varbergsvigen 0.19 147.57 152.33 505.06
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retning/ direction | beskrivelse/description trip | stage distance | dag/day total note
Control # 5, ICA Ullared 147.57 152.33 505.06
Abne/opening 15:40 - Lukke/closing dag/day 2, 15:44
= varbergsvigen 2.40 2.40 154.73 507.46
= KALLSJO 2420 | 26.60 178.93 531.66
= KUNGSATER 4.00 30.60 182.93 535.66
= HORRED, pristgardsvigan 9.00 39.60 191.93 544.66
= SKENE, varbergsvigen 8.70 48.30 200.63 553.36
= TOSTARED, FOTSKAL, holmakraviigan 5.60 53.90 206.23 558.96
= SATILA, TOSTARED, FOTSKAL, tostaredsvigen 10.70 | 64.60 216.93 569.66
= SATILA, hyssnaviigen 0.75 65.35 217.68 570.41
Control # 6, Folkes Restaurang, Skogshéllsviigen 1, Sitila 65.35 217.68 570.41
Abne/opening 22:50 - Lukke/closing day 2 19:04
= hyssnavigen 0.10 0.10 217.78 570.51
= FJARAS, fjirasvigen 0.85 0.95 218.63 571.36
= HULTA, hultavigen 7.10 8.05 225.73 578.46
= 156, HARRYDA 1390 | 21.95 239.63 592.36
= HARRYDA, hérrydavigen 2.20 24.15 241.83 594.56
N HARSKOGEN, hiirskovsviigen 10.70 |  34.85 252.53 605.26
= rl, hedeforsvigen 1.00 35.85 253.53 606.26
= STENKULLEN, HEDEFORS, hedeforsvigen 0.80 36.65 254.33 607.06
= gjutarevigen, cykelsti/bike path under jernbane/rail road 0.04 36.69 254.37 607.10
= alingsasvigen 0.82 37.51 255.19 607.92
= GRABO, griboviigan 540 | 4291 260.59 613.32
= SVERIGELEDEN, hjillndsvigen 0.40 43.31 260.99 613.72
= x lundbyvigen 0.02 43.33 261.01 613.74
= SVERIGELEDEN, SJOVIK, BIORBOHOLM, bike path 4.70 48.03 265.71 618.44
= frem mod/towards 190 0.02 48.05 265.73 618.46
= 190, gstadsvigen 5.60 53.65 271.33 624.06
= ALVANGEN, kilandaviigan 9.70 63.35 281.03 633.76
= SKEPPLANDA 4.90 68.25 285.93 638.66
= SOLLERBRUN, SKEPPLANDA, skepplandavigen 0.90 69.15 286.83 639.56
[ TROLLHATTAN, gronniisvigen 2.40 71.55 289.23 641.96
= E45, ALHEM, goteborgsvigen 0.40 71.95 289.63 642.36
= ALVHEM, goteborgsvigen 0.10 72.05 289.73 642.46
= goteborgsvigen 13.81 85.86 303.54 656.27
= x E45, josuadalsvigen 0.12 85.98 303.66 656.39
= stenhusvigen 1.20 87.18 304.86 657.59
= bickvigen 0.90 88.08 305.76 658.49
) r2, goteborgsvigen 1.14 89.22 306.90 659.63
= 167, LJUNGSKILE, skolgatan 0.30 89.52 307.20 659.93
= 167, broavigen 12.75 | 102.27 319.95 672.68
= 167, LJUNGSKILE 1390 | 116.17 333.85 686.58
= UDDEVALLA, bratterddsleden 0.28 116.45 334.13 686.86
= frem mod/towards jernbane/railway 0.14 116.59 334.27 687.00
= lige efter jernbane/right after railway 3.90 120.49 338.17 690.90
) X goteborgsvigen, kapellevigen 1.00 121.49 339.17 691.90
= hantverkaregatan 0.12 121.61 339.29 692.02
= fritjof nansens vig 0.90 122.51 340.19 692.92
= sommerhemsvigen 0.15 122.66 340.34 693.07
= nordens vig 0.37 123.03 340.71 693.44
Control # 7, Hotell Bohusgarden, Nordens Viig 6, Uddevalla 123.03 340.71 693.44
Abne/opening day 2 3:09 - Lukke/closing day 3 05:14
good night, sleep tight, wake up in the morning bright
= nordens vig 0.55 0.55 0.55 693.99
= anders knappesvig 0.85 1.40 1.40 694.84
= packhusgaten 0.11 1.51 1.51 694.95
= parkgaten, sorkallegaten, dstergaten 1.33 2.84 2.84 696.28
2 lagerbergsgatan, erik dahlbergsgatan 1.30 4.14 4.14 697.58
= blekevigen 0.75 4.89 4.89 698.33
= helenedalsvigen 0.45 5.34 5.34 698.78
= fjallvigen 40.20 | 45.54 45.54 738.98
= LERDAL, ridnnelandsvigen 0.30 45.84 45.84 739.28
R LERDAL 1620 | 62.04 62.04 755.48
= MUNKEDAL 10.70 | 7274 72.74 766.18
= ED 2.20 74.94 74.94 768.38
= 166, HALDEN 9.70 84.64 84.64 778.08
i 101, Kornsjgveien 11.80 96.44 96.44 789.88  |Entering Norway
A 886, ASPEDAMMEN, Aspedamsveien 13.10 | 109.54 109.54 802.98
2 220, HALDEN 5.80 115.34 115.34 808.78
A 220, kirkebakken, kirkegata 0.23 115.57 115.57 809.01
= storgata, bro/bridge 0.13 115.70 115.70 809.14
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retning/ direction | beskrivelse/description trip | stage distance | dag/day total note
bakbanken, walkers gate 0.60 116.30 116.30 809.74
rl, Fridtjof Nansens gate 0.40 116.70 116.70 810.14
r2, 204, E6, rgdsveien 0.75 117.45 117.45 810.89
104, rgdsveien 1.00 118.45 118.45 811.89
104, B R A veien 0.12 118.57 118.57 812.01
104, BERG, torpumveien 5.30 123.87 123.87 817.31
118, INGEDAL 6.30 130.17 130.17 823.61
118, SKIEBERG ST 0.03 130.20 130.20 823.64
118, SARPSBORG, ingedalveien 4.50 134.70 134.70 828.14
130, FREDRIKSTAD, x jernbane/x rail track, oldtidsveien 14.95 149.65 149.65 843.09
r2, gamlebyveien 0.82 150.47 150.47 843.91
torsnesveien 0.26 150.73 150.73 844.17
torsnesveien, voldgaten 0.04 150.77 150.77 844.21
voldportgaten 0.22 150.99 150.99 844.43
toldbodgaten 0.13 151.12 151.12 844.56

x med byfergen til Cicignon/x by city ferry to Cicignon

MU U (U N = U= U T N

frem til/towards ferjestedsveien 0.03 0.03 151.15 844.59
ferjestedsveien 0.12 0.15 151.27 844.71
jernbanegata, hans jacob nilsens gate 0.58 0.73 151.85 845.29
j.n. jacobsens gate 0.07 0.79 151.91 845.35
st. croix gate, gunnar nilsens gate 0.56 1.35 152.47 845.91
brochs gate, farmanns gate, borggata, mosseveien 1.45 2.80 153.92 847.36
3 0.04 2.84 153.96 847.40
mosseveien, cykelsti venstre side/bike path left side 1.40 4.24 155.36 848.80
x 117 0.04 4.28 155.40 848.84
mosseveien, cykelsti venstre side/bike path left side 2.10 6.38 157.50 850.94
116, SALTNESS, VIKENE, ENGELSVIKEN, husebyveien 6.80 13.18 164.30 857.74
116, SALTNESS, saltnessveien 1469 | 2787 178.99 872.43
saltnessveien 0.02 27.89 179.01 872.45
solberghgyda 0.26 28.15 179.27 872.71
eskelundveien 0.90 29.05 180.17 873.61
118, ryggeveien 8.40 37.45 188.57 882.01
118, MELL@S, carsten ankers gate 0.30 37.75 188.87 882.31
rl, 118, fjordveien 1.20 38.95 190.07 883.51
3, 19, HORTEN, JEL@Y 0.50 39.45 190.57 884.01
r2, 19 HORTEN, ferge/ferry 0.56 40.01 191.13 884.57
tag feergen/cross by ferry ICINK] 884.57
) forlad fergen/leave the ferry 0.09 0.09 191.22 884.66
N rustadbryga 0.17 0.26 191.39 884.83
= r2, Fv310 0.27 0.53 191.66 885.10
= salmakergata 0.29 0.82 191.95 885.39
= storgata, borreveien 3.30 4.12 195.25 888.69
) 12, fv325, TONSBERG 11.40 15.52 206.65 900.09
= rl, Fv35, (E18) 0.90 16.42 207.55 900.99
= x til cykelsti, venstre side/x to bike path at left of 308, TONSBERG 0.01 16.43 207.56 901.00
Fglg cykelsti langs Fv308 under jernbane og Fv468
f follow bike path along Fv308 under railway and Fv468 1.59 18.02 209.15 902.59
A2 Sving til hgjre mod/turn right towards "SENTRUM" 0.03 18.04 209.17 902.61
= Sving til hgjre mod/turn right towards "SENTRUM" 0.05 18.10 209.23 902.67
= Sving til hgjre/turn right 2.15 20.25 211.38 904.82
= r3, Fv303 STOKKE 6.90 27.15 218.28 911.72
= rl, FV303, STOKKE, melsomviksveien 2.30 29.45 220.58 914.02
= Fv303, SANDEFJORD, kirkeveien 2.10 31.55 222.68 916.12
= Fv270, RASTAD, Kleppanveien 8.30 39.85 230.98 924.42
= Fv270, SANDEFJORD, under jernbane/rail track 0.05 39.90 231.03 924.47
= Fv270, Vollane 0.18 40.08 231.21 924.65
= Nedre Gokstadvei 0.39 40.47 231.60 925.04
= Fv303, Gokstadveien 0.70 41.17 232.30 925.74
= bjerggate 0.29 41.46 232.59 926.03
= radhusgata 0.17 41.63 232.76 926.20
= storgata 0.12 41.75 232.88 926.32
= peter grgnsgata 0.05 41.80 232.93 926.37
Control # 8§, McDonald, Torggata 1, Sandefjord 41.80 232.93 926.37
Abne/opening day 2 11:29 - Lukke/closing day 4 01:37
= Jernbanealleen 0.30 0.30 233.23 926.67
= rl, Strandpromenaden 0.40 0.70 233.63 927.07
= Fv303 LARVIK, sandefjordsveien 19.33 20.03 252.96 946.40
= r3, Fv302, NEVLUNGHAVN, HELGEROA 0.21 20.24 253.17 946.61
= vassviksveien 2.08 22.32 255.25 948.69
= skyveien 1.10 2342 256.35 949.79
) r2, KJIOSE, OSLO 0.10 23.52 256.45 949.89
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7 KJOSE, solumnveien, langangsvejen 17.25 40.77 273.70 967.14
= Fv30, (Fv32) SKIEN, PORSGRUNN, movegen 0.85 41.62 274.55 967.99
= Fv32, SKIEN, PORSGRUNN 3.10 44.72 277.65 971.09
= Fv356, DRANGEDAL, SENTRUM, jernbanegata 0.75 45.47 278.40 971.84
= FV32, SKIEN, sverres gate, hovenggata 1.15 46.62 279.55 972.99
2 SKIEN, hovenggata 0.33 46.95 279.88 973.32
S r2, 32, SKIEN 3.00 49.95 282.88 976.32
= r2, SELJORD, SKIEN V, FRITIDSPARKEN 1.50 51.45 284.38 977.82
= bedriftvegen 1.42 52.87 285.80 979.24
= bjgrntvedvegen 0.17 53.04 285.97 979.41
= gamle bjgrntvedveg 0.04 53.08 286.01 979.45
= gamle bjgrntvedveg 0.35 53.43 286.36 979.80
Control # 9, Skien Fritidspark, Moflatvegen 38, Skien 53.43 286.36 979.80
Abne/opening day 2 13:22 - Lukke/closing day 4 06:15
good night, sleep tight, wake up in the morning bright
bamblevegen 0.10 0.10 0.10 979.90
= moflatvegen 0.70 0.80 0.80 980.60
R myrvegen, vindalsringen, vindalsasen 1.25 2.05 2.05 981.85
= vindalsasen 0.18 2.23 2.23 982.03
= 36, voldsvegen 0.86 3.09 3.09 982.89
= 353, 356, RAFNES, DRANGEDAL 7.50 10.59 10.59 990.39
= 353, 356, RAFNES, DRANGEDAL 1.30 11.89 11.89 991.69
2 356, DRANGEDAL 53.80 65.69 65.69 1,045.49
= 358, TREUNGEN 28.10 93.79 93.79 1,073.59
= 41, BRUNKEBJERG 0.02 93.81 93.81 1,073.61
Control # 10, COOP PRIX, Treungvegen 378, Treungen 93.81 93.81 1,073.61
Abne/opening day 2 16:56 - Lukke/closing day 4 14:33
= Rv41, syd/south 45.00 | 45.00 138.81 1,118.61
) Fv413 VEGUSDAL, TOVDAL 2.80 47.80 141.61 1,121.41
= Fv413, VEGUSDAL, EVJE 12.20 60.00 153.81 1,133.61
= Fv42, VEGUSDAL, 413, EVIE 11.70 | 71.70 165.51 1,145.31
= 405, VENNESIA, IVELAND, ENGESLAND 4.80 76.50 170.31 1,150.11
= 405, VENNESIA, ENGESLAND, IVELAND 46.40 | 12290 216.71 1,196.51
[\N 12, rv9, setesdalsveien 10.13 133.03 226.85 1,206.64
2 x jernbanelinjebroen/x railroad bridge 0.10 133.13 226.95 1,206.74
= under RV9 0.70 133.83 227.65 1,207.44
= under E39 0.10 133.93 227.75 1,207.54
= Sving til venstre/turn left, LILLESAND 46,5KM 0.05 133.98 227.80 1,207.59
= Tordenskjolds gate 0.05 134.03 227.85 1,207.64
= Markens gate 0.10 134.13 227.95 1,207.74
= Kristian IV's Gate 0.05 134.18 228.00 1,207.79
Control # 11, Thon Hotel Kristiansand, FINISHED/FINITO/F ZRDIG!!!! 134.18 228.00 1,207.79

SBS2025_final

Abne/opening day 2 21:47 - Lukke/closing day 4 23:36

page 6/6

latest update: 2025-07-15



